Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Please declare at warm-up arena. Note! Your warm-up time finishes 15 mins prior to Time, so you can ride down the

Saturday Dressage

centre line on time.

Starters - Lead Rein

Class D26

Start 8:00AM RingPolo1

Time # Competitor

08:00 1 Millie Mewett

08:07 2 Elsie King

08:15 3 Primrose Rennie-Wheeler
08:22 4 George Royce-Hoare
08:30 5 Millie Mewett

08:37 6 Amelia Viljoen

08:45 7 Amelia Nicholson-Goodhew
08:52 8 tris©*Kane

09:00 9 Felix Chapman

09:07 10 Eleanor Shotbolt

Dressage Arena Familiarisation

Class D36

Start 9:20AM RingPolo 1

Time # Competitor

09:20 1 Emily Darbyshire-Mackay
09:20 2 Caroline Jackson

Horse/Pony Comp. No.
Bijou 2185
Poppins Golden Button 1454
Glebedale Sidelined 2345
Damerham StormInATeacup 1603
Smartie 2196
Dela 1086
Benji 1078
Shitstorre Rocks-South-Westerty 1728
Rosie Pony 1545
Blackberry 1407
Horse/Pony Comp. No.
Trixie 1465
Duchess 1232
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Junior Small Tour Intro Championship

Class
Start

Time

09:35
09:41
09:48
09:54
10:01
10:07
10:14
10:20
10:27
10:33
10:40
10:46
10:53
10:59
11:06
11:12
11:19

11:38
11:45
11:51
11:58
12:04
12:11
12:17
12:24
12:30
12:37
12:43
12:50
12:56
13:03
13:09
13:16
13:22
13:29

D21

9:35AM  RingPolo 1
Talking Dressage, Caller Allowed

#
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Competitor
Georgina Pike
Rebecca Puddick
Chloe Ward

Lincoln Russell
Lucie Moloney
James Harrison
Emily Darbyshire-Mackay
Isla Horner

Jessica Hart

Isobel Thomas
Isabella Purdy Cross
Jennifer Pike

Millie Goodwin
Imogen Norman
Vivienne Absalom
Millie Masnaghetti
Olivia Tuckwell
JUDGES BREAK
Evalyn Hill-Upperton
Isla Griffiths

Emily Scarpenter
George Robinson
Alivia Palmer
Bethany Strafford
Alfie Dean

Minnie Netley
Jessica Revel

Bobbi Swanborough-O’Neill
Mollie-Ellen Lane
Sakara Rigden
Poppy Ayers

Amber Edwards
Aiden Everitt

Adele Turk

Isabella Powley
Rose Wallace

Saturday Dressage

Test-Intro1

Horse/Pony

Sammy

Bilbo

JackThe Lad

Amesbury Bonita

King Dun

Firsedge Stockley Blossom
Trixie

Kayleigh

Cheda’S Star

Sarum Rocket Man
Culfaddas Summer Breeze
Charlie

Mansionhill Bertie Bassett
Addrigoole Amber

Roo

Ben

Stockham Pushkin

Marlow

Blackie

Mount Pleasant Flash Jack
Cloone Dreamer

Trefriw Golden Flute
Rockstar's Firecracker
Stardale Dream

Oreo

Moonpenny Daphnis
Niko B

Rocky

Lord Of Legan

Cody

Lilly's Billionaire

South Essex Fred

Zelda

Priestwood Ziggy Stardust
Miss Sally
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Comp. No.
1614
2362
1317
2017
2066
1795
1465
1762
1852
1774
1743
1823
2189
1719
2620
2194
2287

1512
1759
1475
1602
1055
1199
1038
2209
1860
1209
2214
2418
2327
1066
1014
1012
1742
2388



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Dressage

Junior Small Tour Prelim Championship

Class D23
Start 1:40PM RingPolo 1
Talking Dressage, Caller Allowed
Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
13:40 1 Alfie Dean Stardale Dream 1038
13:47 2 Emilia Dewar It’S Just ARumour 1461
13:54 3 Minnie Netley Oreo 2209
14:01 4 Lucie Moloney King Dun 2066
14:08 5 tsabettaOane tongbotrne-SugarPtum 174t
14:15 6 Lexie Cullingham Bookhamlodge Pix 'N' Mix 1981
14:22 7 Millie Lawrence Burnt House Magics Lad 2192
14:29 8 Olivia Baldwin Meridian Moondance 2274
14:36 9 Poppy Willis Briars Ash 2342
14:43 10 Vivienne Absalom Roo 2620
14:50 11 Lauren Preston Mr Skips 1960
14:57 12 Sian Rossouw Larkhaven The Rainmaker 2485
15:04 13 Sophie Cullen Marty2 2515
15:11 14 Poppy Knowles Storm 2337
15:18 15 Florence Austen Fernando 1553
15:25 16 Isobel Thomas Sarum Rocket Man 1774
JUDGES BREAK
15:46 17 Sienna Weeks Crystals Pride 2497
15:53 18 Liliana O'Donnell Treflan Robin Goch 1990
16:00 19 Lilly Howkins Lady Isabella 1996
16:07 20 Lottie Williams Cyril 2046
16:14 21 Ruby Warren Mr Perry 2407
16:21 22 Megan Curtis Its Kiki Time! 2152
16:28 23 Georgina Pike Sammy 1614
16:35 24 Grace Nixon Summer Blossom 1631
16:42 25 Lexie Cullingham Kilmurray Billy Bob 1982
16:49 26 Isabel Thomas Sylvester 1735
16:56 27 James Harrison Firsedge Stockley Blossom 1795
17:03 28 Isabelle Waller Obershade Firefighter 1753
17:10 29 Jennifer Pike Charlie 1823
17:17 30 Ottilie Brown Thiago 2295
17:24 31 Kyra Fisher-Smith Lady K 1941
17:31 32 Talise Mayhew Godricks Carpe Diem 2561
Junior Grand Tour Championship - Novice, Elem
Class D25
Start 5:43PM RingPolo1
Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No. Section
17:43 1 Emily Woods Spring Magic 1478 Novice 1
17:50 2 Freya Rann Golden Delicious 1592 Novice 1
17:57 3 Sian Rossouw Larkhaven The Rainmaker 2485 Novice 1
18:04 4 Keira Baker Jessie 1914 Novice 1
18:11 5 Lauren Preston Mr Skips 1960 Novice 1
18:18 6 Isla-Mae Norrell CanalDun 1772 Novice 1
18:25 7 Jasmine Baker Faith 1803 Novice 1
18:32 8 Sophie Maxwell Lady 2527 Novice 1
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Starters - Test1

Class D27

Start 8:00AM RingPolo 2

Time # Competitor

08:00 1 Ottilie Royce-Hoare
08:07 2 Poppy Roberts
08:15 3 Millie Mewett
08:22 4 Harriet Scott

08:30 5 Eleanor Shotbolt
08:37 6 Renae Gardner
08:45 7 Mila Cooke

08:52 8 Darcie Miller

09:00 9 Ottilie Royce-Hoare
09:07 10 Available

Dressage Arena Familiarisation

Class D36

Start 9:20AM RingPolo 2
Time # Competitor
09:20 1 Florence Austen
09:20 2 tsabetta ©Kane
09:30 3 Imogen Norman
09:30 4 Isla Horner

Saturday Dressage

Horse/Pony

Betws Elain

Triffrwd Dreams

Smartie

Deerleap Pip

Blackberry

Hope Melbourne
Ballinahowna Boy

Twyford Extravaganza
Damerham Storm In ATeacup

Horse/Pony

Fernando
tongbotrne-SugarPtum
Addrigoole Amber
Kayleigh
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Comp. No.
2296
2339
2196
1667
1407
2370
2181
1378
2297

Comp. No.
1553

1719
1762



Grand Tour Prelim Championship

Class
Start

Time

09:45
09:52
09:59
10:06
10:13
10:20
10:27
10:34
10:41
10:48
10:55
11:02
11:09
11:16
11:23
11:30
11:37
11:44
11:51
11:58

D14

9:45AM RingPolo 2
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Competitor
Harriet Gates

Annabel Hichisson
Trudie Tideswell
Katie Wooding
Georgia Simmons
Jessica Cox
Sabrina Lotz
Chelsea Calvert
Louise Pusey
Celia Child-Villiers
Elsa Burch

Florrie Heritage
Sophie Elliott
Karen Gough
Savannatorster
Tanya Beckett
Claire Stevenson
Amaya Johnson
Keira Baker

Horse/Pony
Mr Jackson

Latin Survivor

Theydon Spirit

Tilly

Huntingfield Purple Haze
Campion Malachite
Delphy Hugh Flyer

Foxisle Billy Whizz
Cloherview Moon Shadow
Secret Cecil

Dylasau Thomas

Finn

Cairnview Ivana

Munie Blue Osmium
Hatry

Holycross June
Castlelawn Rough Diamond
Homesteads Alwahed
Jessie
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Dressage

Comp. No.
1660

1111
2606
1909
1606
1845
2416
1289
2057
1251
1445
1563
2517
1891

2570
1327
1063
1914



Junior Small Tour Intro Championship

Class
Start

Time

12:15
12:21
12:28
12:34
12:41
12:47
12:54
13:00
13:07
13:13
13:20
13:26
13:33
13:39
13:46
14:05
14:12
14:18
14:25
14:31
14:38
14:44
14:51
14:57
15:04
15:10
15:17
15:23
15:30
15:36
15:43
15:49

D22

12:15PM RingPolo 2
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Competitor
Olivia Baldwin
Millie Whatley
Grace Nixon
Imogen Harman
Ella Hampshire
Annabelle Knight
Isabella Purdy Cross
Sierra Powell
Ruby Novell
Grace Bailey
Imogen Norman
Vivienne Absalom
Elizabeth Atkinson
Isabel Thomas
Beth Hewitt
Harriet Plummer
Mae Barnes
Emily Scarpenter
Lucia Charles
Daisy Harris

Ellie Carter
Lottie Williams
Kinta Mayhew
Adele Turk

Bella Galley

Eve Mccarthy
Amber Edwards
Bella Carlisle
Jennifer Pike

Ava Berry

Sienna Price
Talise Mayhew

Horse/Pony

Meridian Moondance
Canando Zee Dun
Summer Blossom
Tilly Trotter

Cashew

Green Door
Culfaddas Summer Breeze
Amber

Sailor Blue

Gem Gem

Addrigoole Amber
Roo

Bella Hope

Sylvester

Shanbo Jack

Jula Candlelight
Roscoe

Mount Pleasant Flash Jack
Luna Babi

Soden Modlen
Haven'T Got A Scooby
Cyril

Fairywood Portia
Zelda

Westfirle Simpkin
DeezieZ

Lilly's Billionaire
Mango Miles

Charlie

Knight’S Prince

Cycle King’S Johnny Cash
Godricks Carpe Diem
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Dressage

Comp. No.
2274
2199
1631
1717
1425
1119
1743
2498
2404
1617
1719
2620
1418
1735
1193
1666
2112
1475
2064
1357
1430
2046
1928
1012
1179
1516
1066
1174
1823
1148
2494
2561



Junior Small Tour Prelim Championship

Class
Start

Time

16:10
16:17
16:24
16:31
16:38
16:45
16:52
16:59
17:06
17:13
17:20
17:27
17:34
17:41
17:48
17:55
18:02
18:09
18:16

D24

4:10PM  RingPolo 2
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Competitor
Sophie Cullen
Emily Woods
Bella Hand
Emma Duplock
Bella Galley
Sienna Weeks
Liliana O'Donnell
Millie Whatley
Harley Boswell
Eve Mccarthy
Florrie Heritage
Delilah Germeney
Lily Hannigan
Connie Barnes
Jessica Cox
Sienna Price
Harley Boswell
Imogen Gladysz
tsabettaO*Kane

Saturday Dressage

Horse/Pony

Marty2

Spring Magic

Raylodge Dun Deal
Marshlands Twirl
Millfield Upgrade
Crystals Pride

Treflan Robin Goch
Canando Zee Dun

Tom

DeezieZ

Finn

Abbeywoods Opium
Ambassadors Simply Red Hot
Rookery Jumbo

Campion Malachite
Cycle King’S Johnny Cash
Kallistalodge Cleopatra
Quakerstown Hero

tengbottrhe-SugarPtum
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Comp. No.
2515
1478
1180
1482
1178
2497
1990
2199
1652
1516
1563
1382
2011
1333
1845
2494
1650
1715



Dressage Arena Familiarisation

Class
Start

Time

08:00
08:00
08:10
08:10
08:20
08:20
08:30
08:30
08:40
08:40

D36

8:00AM RingPolo3
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Competitor

Ava Berry

Karen Gough
Millie Whatley
Rachel Smith
Available

Eleanor Clarke
Ruby Novell

Alivia Palmer
Millie Masnaghetti
Millie Masnaghetti

Grand Tour Novice Championship

Class
Start

Time

09:00
09:07
09:15
09:22
09:30
09:37
09:45
09:52
10:00
10:07
10:15
10:22
10:30
10:37

D18

9:00AM  RingPolo 3
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Competitor
Sabrina Lotz
Trudie Tideswell
Celia Child-Villiers
Sarah Russell
Victoria Gray
Grace Tabb
Samantha Seddon
Laura Fontes
KatrinaEttis
Samantha Stevens
Natalie Burchett
Frankie Raggett
Gill Piper

Susan Mattick

Horse/Pony
Knight’S Prince
Munie Blue Osmium
Canando Zee Dun
Metatrons Light

Freddie

Sailor Blue

Trefriw Golden Flute
Ben

Ben

Horse/Pony
Delphy Hugh Flyer
Theydon Spirit
Secret Cecil
Konrad

Voltreffer
Tommykidflinger
Baden Ballad
Silvington Charlie
Sitverstoriv
Dysert Dancer
Tillingbourne
Cappanaleigh Blue
Edward

Mosscarr Stratford
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Dressage

Comp. No.
1148
1891
2199
2352

1400
2404
1055
2194
2194

Comp. No.
2416
2606
1251
2438
2615
1635
2426
1953

2427
2239
1579
1616
2555



Small Tour Intro Championship

Class
Start

Time

10:55
11:02
11:09
11:16
11:23
11:30
11:37
11:44
11:51
11:58
12:05
12:12
12:19
12:40
12:47
12:54
13:01
13:08
13:15
13:22
13:29
13:36
13:43
13:50
13:57
14:04
14:11

D6

10:55AM RingPolo3
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Competitor
Eleanor Clarke
Katrina Williams
Sally Wright
Sammie Sheppard
Sian Carberry
Therese Hutton
Jayne Annis
Grace Gibbs
Jodie Kenyon
Zoe Lindley
Jessica Doughty
Orlaith Fisher
Joanne Harvey
Rachel Smith
Chardonnai Paull
Ellis Cain

Nicki Connolly
Chloe Long

Ellie Carter
Jessica Brown
Jo Acquah
Lincoln Russell
Kiah Hall

Kay Galleozzie
Tilly Newman
Megan Ashwell
Georgina Pike

Horse/Pony

Freddie

Ballyneety Black Bird
Chequerhill Toy Boy
Thistledown Willie Winkie
Mighty Frank
Morning Magpie
Super Sid

The Kings Men
Supreme Jupiter

Out Of Your League
Coldmoreseehim
Jerry

Breakspears Bramble
Metatrons Light
Longhill Boy
Anastasia Rosanna
Ardees Blaze

Nuba

Haven'T Got A Scooby
Bien Amor

Denver

Amesbury Bonita
Bonfire Heart
Edmonstown Alfie
Ingrams Piccolo
Bambi

Sammy
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Dressage

Comp. No.
1400
1912
2419
2429
2483
2579
1813
1620
1880
2649
1847
2292
1878
2352
1256
1440
2255
1308
1430
1844
1869
2017
1924
1913
2587
2151
1614



Small Tour Prelim Championship

Class
Start

Time

14:30
14:37
14:44
14:51
14:58
15:05
15:12
15:19
15:26
15:33
15:40
15:47
15:54
16:01
16:22
16:29
16:36
16:43
16:50
16:57
17:04
17:11
17:18
17:25
17:32
17:39
17:46
17:53
18:00

D12

2:30PM RingPolo3
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Competitor
Bella O’Reilly
Arian Songhurst
Eleanor Croft
Samantha Seddon
Aimee Ozanne
Lily Ackland

Leah Gray

Jane Walker

Zoe Lindley

Jade Barlow
Shannon Mulhern
Julie Thompson
Katie Plumpton
Lily Hannigan
Beth Hewitt
Clare Harman
Freya Rann

Lisa Plumb

Emily Lovegrove
Jennifer Woodhouse
Beatriz Dugdale
Rebecca Jones
Sophie Sheppard
Caroline Jackson
Sian Barden

Lilly Howkins
Tegan Campbell
Charlotte Monico
Madi Ayres

Saturday Dressage

Horse/Pony

The Galway Bear
Newfields Moonstone
Cikita

Baden Ballad

Sir Winky Of Springwood
Freddie

Llechlwyd Harri

Timmy

Out Of Your League
Pradesh Wildflower
Gentle John

Little River

Harry

Ambassadors Simply Red Hot
Shanbo Jack

Tilly Trotter

Golden Delicious

Ringo

Hasta Pronto

Cloondaff Adam

My Dancer

Muffin

Thistledown Willie Winkie
Duchess

Questy

Lady Isabella
Battlestown Jewel

Llc Sylvie

Spronketts Binky
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025

Comp. No.
1184
1143
1401
2426
1020
2003
1966
1801
2649
1790
2469
1888
1906
2011
1193
1331
1592
2022
1469
1825
1169
2359
2531
1232
2482
1996
2573
1281
2108



